## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

#### TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

### RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

1848.

Chap. 117. wise appropriated, to be expended under the direction of the governor and council for the purpose of the foregoing resolve.

[Approved August 11, 1848.]

#### Chapter 117.

Resolve authorizing the treasurer of state to sell and dispose of United States stock.

Treasurer of state nuthorized to dispose of U. States stock.

Amount.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is authorized at any time prior to the first day of May next, to sell and dispose of, at not less than par, so much of the United States stock belonging to this state as the wants of the treasury may require, not exceeding fifty thousand dollars in amount.

[Approved August 11, 1848.]

PAY ROLL of the members of the house of representatives of the twenty-eighth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the tenth day of May and ending on the eleventh day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-eight.

#### COUNTY OF YORK.

					40000
Districts.	Names,		Miles travel.	Days attendance,	Amount of travel and attendance.
Alfred,	Nathan D. Appleton,	1	00	94	208
Parsonsfield,	John P. Bennett,	,	05		
Biddeford,	Moses Bradbury,	- 1	30		204
Eliott,	Oliver Clark,	1	15	94	211
Limerick,	Robert Cole,	1	00	94	208
York,	George M. Freeman,	1	20	94	212
Wells,	Nathaniel Hilton,	1	05	94	209
Sanford,	Nathaniel Hobbs,	1	10	94	210
Berwick,	Alexander Junkins,	1	10	94	210
Hollis,	Jacob McDaniel, Jr.,	1	95	92	203
Buxton,	John Millikin,		90	- 1	206
Kennebunkport,	John L. Perkins,	,	90 9	- 1	206
Saco,	Daniel Smith, Jr.,		75 9	- 1	203
Lyman,	Magness J. Smith,	1	008	1	208
Acton,	Hezekiah B. Trafton,		20 9		212
Kittery,	Benning Wilson,	1	20 9	94	212
					3,331